

13th November 2024

The Manager – Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
“Exchange Plaza”, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol: VERTOZ

Series: EQ

Subject: Intimation of Publication of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that, pursuant to the Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has duly published the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024.

Please find enclosed a copy of the Newspaper Publication, in this regard, in the following Newspapers on 13th November 2024:

- Financial Express (English Language National Daily Newspaper – All Editions) and
- Lakshadweep (Marathi Language Daily Newspaper – Mumbai Edition).

This is for your information, kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

**For Vertoz Limited
(Formerly known as Vertoz Advertising Limited)**

Zill Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: A51707
Place: Mumbai
Encl: A/a



ABANS HOLDINGS LIMITED
 Registered Office: 36, 37, 38A, Floor 3, Namman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Phone No: +91-022-61790000
 Website: www.abansholdings.com; Email Id: compliance@abansholdings.com
 CIN: L74900MH2009PLC231660

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Three Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from operations	64,125.47	93,737.79	30,546.18
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	3,507.09	6,400.38	2,480.12
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	3,507.09	6,400.38	2,480.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	2,738.43	5,159.87	2,336.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,980.01	5,458.12	2,317.19
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,003.92	1,003.92	1,002.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic		5.48	10.29	4.66
2. Diluted		5.40	10.17	4.63

Notes:

- The above consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.
- These consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 - Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India with the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The key data relating to standalone results of Abans Holdings Limited is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Three Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Six Months ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	112.97	216.68	1,221.47
2.	Profit/Loss before tax	(114.16)	(373.66)	(341.60)
3.	Profit/Loss after tax	(122.54)	(284.89)	(255.62)
4.	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(92.54)	(284.89)	(255.62)

For Abans Holdings Limited
 Abhishek Bansal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Date: November 12, 2024

NATCO PHARMA Limited
 Regd. Office: Natco House, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532.
 Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in CIN: L24201GT919PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

All amounts in Indian Rupees millions

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	13,711	10,314	27,337	21,719	30,868
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	6,182	4,396	16,218	9,396	16,735
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	6,182	4,396	16,218	9,396	16,735
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	6,773	3,690	13,458	7,893	13,883
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	6,965	3,642	13,506	7,988	14,032
6.	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	358	358	358	358	358
7.	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹)	-	-	-	-	58,173
8.	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per ₹2/- share (non-annualised)					
1. Basic		37.81	20.60	75.14	43.88	77.34
2. Diluted		37.81	20.60	75.14	43.88	77.34

Notes:

- Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2024 (Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	12,926	9,305	25,295	19,788	35,889
2.	Profit before tax	7,969	4,240	15,549	8,992	15,553
3.	Net profit for the period year	6,611	3,602	12,974	7,655	13,066
4.	Total comprehensive income	6,854	3,624	13,039	7,724	13,142

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above results is available on the Stock Exchange website: www.natcopharma.com and is also available on the Company's website: www.natcopharma.com.

The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024.

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024 have recommended an interim dividend of ₹1.50 per equity share of ₹2 each.

For NATCO PHARMA LIMITED
 Sel. V.C. Menapattu
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: November 12, 2024

LOYAL equipments limited
 (CIN: L29190GJ2007PLC050607)

Regd. Office: Block No.35/1-2-3-4, Village - Zak, Dahagam, Gandhinagar-382330, Gujarat, India
 Tel No: +91-216-247226, +91-216-293959, Fax No: +91-216-293933 • Email: cs@loyalequipments.com • Website: www.loyalequipments.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Am. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter ended on		Year to date figures for half year ended		Previous Year Ended 31/03/2024
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1488.37	1296.00	2814.35	2785.36	7115.13
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	417.88	76.98	433.59	494.87	204.29
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	417.88	76.98	433.59	494.87	204.29
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	342.59	59.62	375.04	402.20	167.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	342.59	59.62	375.04	402.20	167.01
6.	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00	1020.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	2340.56	659.21	1938.36
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic		3.36	0.58	3.68	3.94	1.64
2. Diluted						6.95

Notes:

- These results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on November 12, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.loyalequipments.com).

By order of the Board
 For LOYAL equipments limited
 Sel. Alkesh Ramachandran Patel
 (Managing Director)
 (DIN: 02872297)
 Place: Dahagam, Gujarat
 Date: November 12, 2024.

Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
 CIN: L47219WB2006PLC107433

Registered Office: UNIT 18, INDUSTRIAL GATE, 2A, CHOWBESWAR, (BEHIND) KEMUNJI ROAD, KOLKATA - 700119
 State of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. IN LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter Ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Comprising the months ended in the Preceding Year
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total income from Operations	554.44	101.82	798.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.56	(18.51)	(3.19)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.56	(18.51)	(3.19)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	50.10	(16.45)	(3.19)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	50.10	(16.45)	(3.19)
6.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
(a) Basic		0.10	(0.03)	(0.01)
(b) Diluted				

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is also available on the website of the Stock Exchange.

For Kaizen Agro Infrabuild Limited
 Nikita Khaitan
 (Company Secretary)
 Date: 11.11.2024
 Place: Kolkata

VERTOZ VERTOZ LIMITED

Formerly known as Vertor Advertising Limited
 Registered & Corporate Office: 602, Avtar Hotel Complex, Dr. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Road, Marol (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 080
 Corporate Identity Number: U14202KA2019PLC020283
 Tel: +91-22-6142 0030; Website: www.vertoz.com; Email: compliance@vertoz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	636.79	617.25	3,769.87	3,737.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	768.00	564.37	524.56	512.12
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	768.00	564.37	524.56	512.12
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	656.74	573.67	513.60	467.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	651.64	653.72	543.38	499.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	8,523.00	4,261.50	1,377.00	1,377.00
7.	Other Equity for the year	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share of ₹ 1 each (in Basic) (in ₹)	0.08	1.35	3.75	0.14
9.	Other Diluted	0.08	1.35	3.75	0.14

Notes:

- Standalone Financial Results are available under the investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at Corporate section of www.vertoz.com. Key Standalone Financial information of the Company is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	30-06-2024 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Revenue from operations	1,179.84	1,171.92	6,917.97	6,791.47
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	124.10	97.57	27.10	271.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	108.00	62.42	23.61	190.56

The above unaudited Financial Results were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken into account by the Board of Directors on 11th November, 2024.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is available on the investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at the Corporate section of www.vertoz.com.

For Vertoz Limited
 Formerly known as Vertor Advertising Limited
 Nikita Khaitan
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Membership No. AS1787
 Date: 11.11.2024
 Place: Mumbai

ASPINWALL AND COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: L74909KL1920PLC001389

Registered Office: Aspinwall House, T. C. No. 24/2269 (7), Kawdiar - Kuravankonam Road, Kawdiar, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 003.
 Phone: 0471-2738900; Website: www.aspinwall.in; Email: investors@aspinwall.in

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	For the 6 months ended 30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	For the year ended 31 March 2024 (Un-audited)	For the quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	For the 6 months ended 30 September 2024 (Un-audited)	For the year ended 31 March 2024 (Audited)
1. Total income from operations	7,343	5,853	15,714	13,248	29,834	7,520
2. Net profit for the period / year before exceptional items and tax	332	139	739	312	1,224	383
3. Net profit for the period / year before tax, after exceptional items	332	139	739	312	1,224	383
4. Net profit for the period / year after exceptional items and tax	339	136	666	279	1,046	378
5. Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising of profit for the period / year after tax and other comprehensive income (post) for the period / year after tax)	277	175	606	310	1,099	310
6. Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each)	782	782	782	782	782	782
7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the year	-	-	-	16,800	-	-
8. Earnings per share (after ₹ 10 each) (in ₹)						
1. Basic and diluted (not annualised) for the quarters and six months ended	4.34	1.74	8.52	3.57	13.38	4.84

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange.
- Prior period year figures have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period year.

By Order of the Board
 Rama Varma
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00031890
 Kochi
 11 November 2024

HARRISONS MALAYALAM LIMITED
 CIN: L01119KL1978PLC002947

Regd. Office: 24/1624, Britrow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala. Website: www.harrisonsmalayalam.com
 Email: id.se@harrisonsmalayalam.com Tel: 0484-2686023 Fax: 0484-2686024

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

₹ in lakhs

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2024 (AUDITED)
1. Total Income from Operations	13900.98	12325.08	24010.68	49686.18	13900.98	12325.08
2. Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax, Exceptional & Extraordinary Items	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	28.61	411.25	(214.85)
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	(729.32)	411.25	(214.85)
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional & Extra ordinary Items)	411.42	(214.64)	(149.78)	(729.32)	411.25	(214.85)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	242.89	(460.94)	(442.82)	(1227.35)	242.72	(461.15)
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43	1845.43
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	12547.00	-	-
8(i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.23	(1.16)	(0.81)	(3.95)	2.23	(1.16)
8(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.23	(1.16)	(0.81)	(3.95)	2.23	(1.16)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.harrisonsmalayalam.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sel. Santhosh Kumar
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN:08167332)
 Sel. Cherian M. George
 Whole Time Director
 (DIN:07916123)
 Kochi
 November 11, 2024

PARAG MILK FOODS LIMITED
 CIN:L15204PN1992PLC070209

Registered Office: Flat No. 1, Plot No. 19, Nav Rajasthan Housing Society, Behind Ramam Memorial Hospital, Shivaji Nagar, Pune, Pin-411016, Maharashtra, India. Tel: 022-4300555
 Website: www.paragmilkfoods.com. Email id: investors@parag.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Amounts in Crore (except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
Total income from operations (net)	858.62	789.35				

